383Wiring Systems
P
ro
g
ra
m
m
ab

• Conforms to UL and CSA standards.
* This is a non-standard model and requires a special order. Contact your OMRON representative for details on availability.
Ordering Information
I/O classification I/O points Internal I/O circuit common Rated voltage Model
Input 16 NPN compatible (– common) 12 V DC G7TC-ID16*
24 V DC
100/110 V DC
100/110 V AC G7TC-IA16*
200/220 V AC
Output 16 NPN compatible (+ common) 12 V DC G7TC-OC16
24 V DC
PNP compatible (– common) 12 V DC G7TC-OC16-1*
24 V DC
8 NPN compatible (+ common) 12 V DC G7TC-OC08*
24 V DC
PNP compatible (+ common) 24 V DC G7TC-OC08-1*
PNP compatible (- common) 24 V DC
Y201-EN2-03.book  Seite 398  Donnerstag, 30. März 2006  1:52 13
Relay I/O terminal blocks 399
P
ro
g
ra
m
m
ab
le
C
o
n
tr
o
lle
rs
Coil Ratings (Common to Input/Output per Relay)
Note: 1. The rated current and coil resistance are measured at a coil temperature of +23° C with a tolerance of +15%/–20% for AC rated current
and ±15% for coil resistance.
2. The operating characteristics are measured at a coil temperature of +23° C.
3. The value for maximum voltage is the maximum value within the allowable voltage fluctuation range for the relay coil’s operating power
supply. Continuous operation at this voltage is not within product specifications.
4. Approx. 4 mA flows into each LED indicator. To calculate the power supply capacity, add the current value of each LED indicator.
Contact Ratings (G7T I/O Relay)
Note: The above values are for a switching frequency of 120 operations/min.
Characteristics
Note: 1. These are initial values.
2. Measurement condition: 1 A at 5 V DC.
3. Ambient temperature: 23° C.
4. Connecting cables up to 5 m are available as standard products. (See page 401.) For longer cables, enquire separately.
5. G7TC-OC08-01 is not available in 12 V DC type.
Specifications
Item
Rated voltage (V)
Rated current (mA) Coil resistance (Ω) Must operate Must release Maximum